BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Director of the Manufactured Housing and
Modular Units Program of the Public
Service Commission,

Complainant,
vs. Case No. MC-2010- 03 1}

5 Star Homes and Development
Company, Inc.

Respondent.

COMPLAINT

COMES NOW the Director of the Manufactured Housing and Modular Units Program
of the Missouri Public Service Commission (“Director” and “Department™), by and through the
Missouri Public Service Commission’s (“Commission”) Office of Staff’ Counsel, pursuant to
Section 700.100, RSMo 2000, and for his Complaint against 5 Star Homes and Development

Company, Inc. (5 Star”) states as follows:

AUTHORITY AND GENERAL ALLEGATIONS
1. The Commission ha:s Jjurisdiction over manufactured homes, modular unit homes
and modular unit home dealers pursuant to Chapter 700.
2. Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-123.020, the Commission delegated to the Director

all of its powers pertaining to modular units under Chapter 700 RSMo, except the powers to

! All references to the Revised Statutes of Missouri will be to RSMo 2000, as cutrently supplemented.
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revoke, deny, refuse to renew or place on probation a registration under Section 700,090,
which are retained by the Commission.

3. 5 Star is a modular unit dealer as defined in Section 700 .010(4).

4, In January 2010, the Director did not complete processing of 5 Star’s renewal
application and a 2010 Certificate of Dealer Registration did not issue because 5 Star had
submitted a deficient application in that:

{(a) 5 Star has not paid its $200 re-inspection fee of the Grady Home as
required under 4 CSR 240-123.095; and

(b) 5 Star does not appear to be operating out of the place of business listed on
its renewal application (69 Schaper Road, Foristell, Missouri, 63348),
a violation of Section 700.090.3(1)(b)(See attached Exhibit 1); and,

(c) 5 Star has not informed the Director of a change in place of business and
is unable to be contacted by the Director. (Section 700.090.3(1)(b)

5. 5 Star has not cured the deficiencies in its renewal application.

6. 5 Star’s failure to pay the Grady Home inspection fee constitutes grounds for the
denial, suspension, revocation, or placing on probation of a dealet’s certificate of registration
under 4 CSR 240-123.095(11).

7. A dealer that fails to cotrect a code violation? in a new modular unit home within
a reasonable period of time not to exceed ninety (90) days after being ordered to do so in writing
by the Director has engaged in conduct that is defined as a misdemeanor in Section 700.045(5).

8. Any dealer that engages in conduct that is in violation of Section 700.045 is
subject to having its license not renewed, revoked, suspended, or placed on probation by the

Commission pursuant to Section 700.100.3(9).

? The “code” is defined by rule 4 CSR 240-120.100 as the federal standards found at 24 CER Part 3280 and the
mﬁfl{fa%tt;kexihmstallatlon instructions,
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9. Any dealer that fails to arrange for the proper initial setup of a new modular unit
home is subject to having its registration not renewed, revoked, suspended, or placed on
probation by the Commission pursuant to Section 700.100.3(6).

SPECIFIC FACTS IN SUPPORT OF ALLEGATIONS

The Grady Home

10,  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations contained in
paragraphs | — 9.

11.  The Director sent a letier to 5 Star dated December 1, 2009, with a copy of the
original inspection report of November 24, 2009 on the new modular home purchased by
Jeff and Ann Grady (the “Grady Home™) located at 25453 Maywood Road, Versailles, Missouri.
(Exhibit 2)

12. The November 24, 2009 inspection report revealed several code violations and
directed 5 Star to make certain repairs to correct installation deficiencies. (Exhibit 2, Schedule 1)

13. 5 Star failed to make repairs to the Grady Home.

14.  The Director sent 5 Star a second letter and second inspection report of the
Grady home dated January 8, 2010. (Exhibit 3)

[5. 5 Star failed to make repairs to the Grady Home. (Exhibit 3, Schedule 1)

16.  The Director sent a third and final letter to 5 Star dated March 11, 2010.
(Exhibit 4)

17. 5 Star again failed to make the necessary repairs to the Grady Home,
(Exhibit 4, Schedule 1)

18. 5 Star’s failure to correct the deficiencies to the Grady Home is a violation of

Section 700.100.



Three Homes Sold and Not Delivered te Buyers Gordon, White, and Mugler

19.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations contained in
paragraphs 1 -9,

20.  On November 3, 2009, the Director sent a letter to 5 Star with a copy of three (3)
consumer complaints submitted to the Director against 5 Star for failing to deliver the homes
sold to buyers (Exhibit 5):

a) Timothy Gordon (the “Gordon Home™) of 2842 Foxwood Drive,
Maryland Heights, Missouri (Exhibit 5, Schedule 1);

b) Kenneth White (the “White Home”) of 175 Criderville, O’Fallon,
Missouri (Exhibit 5, Schedule 2); and,

c) Michelle and Hans Mugler (the “Mugler Home”) of 131 College Avenue,
Kirkwood, Missouri (Exhibit 5, Schedule 3).

21. The Director sent a follow up letter dated March 11, 2010 to 5 Star directing the
dealer to deliver and install the Gordon, White, and Mugler homes.

22. 5 Star has not delivered the homes to their buyers.

23, 5 Star’s failure to deliver and install the Gordon, White, and Mugler
homes constitute three (3) separate violations of Section 700.100 as described below in
Counts 2, 3, and 4.

COUNT 1:  Failure to Correct Code Violations of the Grady Home

24.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations contained in
paragraphs 10— 18,

25. 5 Star has failed to correct the code violations of the Grady Home within a
reasonable period of time after being ordered to do so by the Director and such failure is a

violation of Section 700.045(5).



26. 5 Star’s failure to correct the Grady Home code violations constitutes grounds for
the denial of 5 Star’s application for renewal of its dealer registration under
Section 700.100.3(9).

COUNT 2:  Failure to Arrange for the Setup of the Gordon Home

27.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations and information
contained in paragraphs 19 — 22,

28. 5 Star has failed to arrange for the proper initial setup of the Gordon Home and
such failure is a violation of Section 700.100.3(6).

COUNT 3: Failure to Arrange for the Setup of the White Home

29.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations and information
contained in paragraphs 19 — 22,

30. 5 Star has failed to arrange for the proper initial setup of the White Home and
such failure is a violation of Section‘700.10.0.3(6).

COUNT 4:___Failure to Arrange for the Setup of the Mugler Home

31.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations and information
contained in paragraphs 19 — 22.

32. 5 Star has failed to arrange for the proper initial setup of the Mugler Home and
such failure is a violation of Section 700.100.3(6).

COUNT 5:  Failure to Pay Re-Inspection Fee

33.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the allegations and information
contained in paragraphs 1 — 9.
34. 5 Star has failed to pay the $200 re-inspection fee for the January 5, 2010 second

inspection of the Grady Home and such failure to pay is a violation of 4 CSR 240-123.095(6).



35. 5 Star’s failure to pay the $200 re-inspection fee constitutes grounds for the denial
of 5 Star’s application for renewal of its dealer registration under 4 CSR 240-123.095(11)(A) and
Section 700.040. (Exhibit 6)

RELIEF SOUGHT

36.  The Director re-alleges and incorporates herein the aliggations and information
contained in paragraphs 1 — 34.

37.  Formal non-renewal of 5 Star’s 2010 application for renewal of dealer registration
is appropriate because 5 Star has (a) failed to provide a current place of business in violation of
Section 700.090.3(1)(b); (b) failed to pay the $200 Grady Home re-inspection fee in violation of
4 CSR 240-123.095(11); (c) failed to correct the code violations of the Grady Home within a
reasonable period of time in violation of Section 700.045(5); and (d) failed to arrange for the
delivery and initial setup of the three (3} homes purchased by Gordon, White, and Mugler in
multiple violations of Section 700.100.3 (6).

38.  Based on the above allegations and Counts 1 through 5 against 5 Star, the
Director requests the Commission authorize its General Counsel to seek penalties in Circuit
Court.  Pursuant to Section 700.115.2, each day’s violation of Sections 700.100.3(6) and
700.100.3(9) is a separate offense and renders 5 Star liable for a penalty of up to $1,000 for each
offense.?

SERVICE

39.  According to the current records on file with the Missouri Secretary of State’s
Office, Mr, Jeff Kasten is the President and Registered Agent of 5 Star. Because it appears
that 5 Star is no longer operating from its principal place of business at 69 Schaper Road,

Foristell, MO 63348, the Director will provide an additional service copy of this complaint to

* Section 700.040(5) provides that “The Commission may issue and promulgate such rules and regulations as
necessary to make effective the code and the provisions of sections 700.010 to 700.115.” Any modular unit code or
commission rule violations fall within the ambit of the civil penalty provisions of Section 700.115.2 RSMe.
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Mr. Kasten at 45 Schaper Oaks Court, Foristell, Missouri 63348, which is the physical address
he has listed in his roles as President and Registered Agent.

WHEREYORE, the Director prays that the Commission provide notice to the
Respondent of this complaint and, after hearing, affirm, authorize, and approve the Director’s
actions and formally non-renew 5 Star’s application for renewal of dealer registration,
and authorize the General Counsel to seek penalties in Circuit Court as enumerated in

Counts 1 through 5 above, and issue other findings and orders as are just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Robert S. Berlin
Robert S, Berlin

Senior General Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 51709

Attorney for the Director of the
Manufactured Housing and Modular Units
Program of the Missouri Public Service
Commission

P. O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 526-7779

(573) 751- 9285 (Fax)

Email: bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered to the persons
listed below on this 5™ day of May 2010.

s/Robert S. Berlin

Office of Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.imo.goy




Missourt Public Service Commission EXHIBIT 1
Application for Manufactured Home or |
Modular Unit Certificate of Dealer Registration

(Any falsa sfatement Inthls application Is a vlolation of tho law and may be punlshed by fino or Imprisonment oz both)

TmasnzmamunmmscemceUsaonly) CMNun‘nbet(PscofﬂceUswr?{, ERRT CheekA n{[PSGOtﬁceUse ), 5
Mig3020 8475 T FE3IYRNG ki SHRAON B
3 New Application /l& Renewat HRenewal, Roglsiration Humber: EI Manufaciured (HUD) Homa Dea!er
| | ] 229770 JR Modular Ualt Bgaler ‘
DEALERSHIP INFORMATION . - - | CORPORATIONS ONLY - ADDRESS - .. .. =7 v
Deatership Name - Cotporale Hamo
5 S lac Womes ¥ Develspawl Co He 5 Sar Wopes 4 Developrus Co 194
Sheel Address of Bong Fids Eslablished Place of Business (NOLP.O, Box) Adiress
(9 _schacer ep 7 Schape 09
Gity ' Slate Ziplode | Counly Cily Slnle Zip Godo
Forwlet) e (33Y8 | Sk Charles foristery e | 63348
Phone Fax Phone Fax FEIN
3k Uy 200k bie $92 o2 lo3t Yus anoe b4 £73 fory e
E-mall - Emdl '
T emes by Eotnr @k Yahoo o i homesby & Shwe ak \(A’m} « Qo
'PREVIOUS DEALERSHIP.INFO « Have you previously owned o dealership under a name other than whai Is listed above? ﬁl‘ No I Yes
1 YES; pleaso list proviously owned dealershlp(s) namie & addross: L
Typo of Ovmership 1f & Comoration, Staloof Inoorpomuon
DindividualSols Proprietorships CPartnership KdCorporation £1 LLC Company MASSaO M

YOU:MUST-ATTACH: Stalsment of No Taxes Dua . Cllthe Depaitmant of Revenus @ 573.761:9268 o.oblaln, ", <N\ B -

:(:e;pﬁwaﬁcmsj LL(:'a & mwhlp&qn]y}wst a$o'affach 4'Cenlficate of Good Standhfg Gali tha' sqoratary Ql Sta!e 8, oe a{ 573 7 »4153 !o oblain
“Cpiporations: Mist SUbi S5y of thelrArllesof Incarporation and Comipany By-daws vath theltnilal feqlstrallon; R\ scs 7, 7: :
HS'(‘ Abb OWNERS BELQW 7+ 1 a Parinership, Is! namo & address of each partner. If a Corporation, list names. addresses & ulles of pﬁnc:pal ofﬂoefs

Name (Lash Frt, M) ' oo AGar0ss Cy oo | ZpCoto Socal Securiy #
FYacked IS T | HE shaorr onke G Constey mo | L34y
2
3
4.

"UNITS 501.0--Nomiber of unjis:
Soldk i pHor:12 mohihd: 15 *%‘i'

-NSTAIM% -nO?i’dEé‘q gs{aLer(a) pédoifﬂlﬁg YOUEHUD home ns
Madma b}lty‘fns!a!lalioﬁs?ﬁw No* iyj;‘(asf
eFE&GNYﬂNFORMNﬂQN SR

Has owner (or any pariner, if parinershlp, or otﬂoer, if eorporatlon) Wi ihe p eoeding ten (1 0} yea:&%qﬁn oenvieted {n any Federa! or Siale couitof a fe!ony
1¢lating to the ecquisition or transfer of a manufaclured home or any other form of property? 0 Yes

yes, providethe | Dalo Court Conviction ¢ Sentencod

following
M{SDEMEANOR INFORMATION -

Has owner (or any pariner, if par{nershlp, or offioer, If oorporaﬂon) Wit the preoedmg fwe (5) years been nvloted ln any Federal o éta!é couttora

-4‘_‘ Now Used List Marfactwers

misdemeanor relating to the acqulsilion or transfer of 8 manufactured home or any other foim of proporty? No B3 Yes
Hyes, provide the l Dalo Coust Convigion Senlonco
 following

ECE_RT_!FJGAT{QN R\"!)‘;‘:‘ lé,"}n‘i \ '!' !f ‘,",?l-gf’,g Foe:! -f ' L—" "11 \ - i =

T do solemnly affirm and verify that the concem named herein ls aulhonty to make the slatemenls oonta!ned hsreln and to
slan thls spplication, R)WEW Eﬂa

Slgnalure of Owner, Pedier rCo%()fﬂcer

, Dals
JAN 25 2010 i -
Please ramit thls comyiisted application to the address below along wilh the Registratlon Fee of $200. Make all checks payable to the Missousd

Director of Revenue, {GE COMMISSION

Menufactured Housing Department, P.O, Box 360, Jefferson Cify, MO 65102 or 200 Madison SI, 6 Floor, Jelforson Clty, MO 86101,
Phone: BO0-019-3180 « F'ax: 673-522-2609 81100
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EXHIBIT 2

" WESS A TENDERSON * -

. . - Dlreeto mji flon an

) Commlssioners A . ) : R'_?gﬁiatéry?o!lcy? .

ROBERT M, CLAYTON 11T . o ve ey - o . ROBERTSCHALLENDERG

Chalrsuan . - Missouri Pablic Service Commission = - Dinson vt s

CONRIEMURRAY POST OFFICE BOX 360 ‘ o gt

. - . . . E B - I, Dleester, (y Operations

JEFR DAVIS | JEERERSON CITY MISSOURI 65102 T .
: T L. ST3151:9234 : T e, :

TERRY M.JARRETY ©T T BTSASEA8T (Vax Nuwher) o SeetaiCHeRepstoy Lawdudge
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Decembet 1, 2009

eff Kasten . . E
Star Homes and Development Company, Tnc,”
69 Schapet Road . .
Potistell, MO 63348 :

RE: G;ﬁdy,]eff and Atn
Dear Mt. Kasten: ' : S

. As ariauthotlzed inspector for .thg-Mangfactméd Housmg and Modular Unlts Prograi, on November 24, 2009 I e
conducted an insgﬁgon_ of a Congempd Industties modglar unit (serial number 3) putchased from your dealesship
by Jeff and Ann Grady. A copy o the inspection teport js enclosed. - o , L
Pursiiant to Section 700.100.3(6) of the Missourl Statfes, modulas unit dedlers aze respionsible to attange fot the proper
il scp o ay At bome or o dsratutes, sodulac it dedle dealetstip, wiloss the dentee secelydy sk
written watvet of that service from the purchaser-orhils authotized agent, : T : '

“The inspection conducted-Iy this Depattm tindl ted that the tefetenced modular unit is not propaerl -séﬁ: . Please
refet, to%he ihsp ectio?r epo_r{ for spcm’ﬁﬁc d%]xlls Acgcbrdlna' to gegﬂon 700.045(5) of the-Missotﬁi Spta {es, ygu ate
ed the noted setup deficleacles withth 20 279 fromn tecelpt of this notification, In addition, pledse
 the setup deficlencies have been corrected,

 submit a work ordet slgned by the homeiswner vesifying tha .
: result in a formal complaint belng,

R ¢ ' .
Please note that faﬂut%to cortect these items within the specified tine petiod could

. biought before the Public Setvice Commidsion for enforcement meastites. .
g%a%]é, %"Bfgt your promipt attehtion to this matter, Should you have any qisestions, please feel free fo:i:dntac"t me at

C Singerely, ;- o : , T
-ManufacumedHousingIn;PEctor, s o R s e ‘
. ufactgt%dﬁl'slggsingan Modular Units Progtam S T
:Offices 573-526.2833 ~ - | . . .7 Lo T
o B 5735022509 - o Toe el
Soe Bile oo Ul T e e .‘ oLt
Ll _"El:féctf,\’réJanﬁaggﬁi;%%é}ﬁ_@ té;fdéﬁeéﬂqh fe;,:"-wil_l be bhgtgpd t_;;'_eébh,'gi@a!ér_ﬁﬁaﬁijfaqtﬁrﬁr,ér.
- ot for te-tisjrections, if corréGtiofis have tiot heen compiloted by the dealet ormdhufictutot withln
.60 days-of tecelpt of the otigliial Witteir complaint from the constimet ds filed with the Missourl v

Pl -

Lol i-PybHc.Scrvi;éeprmm'issipﬂ_. Feo.applics to maautaotuted (HUD) homes and modulatunits "

. T -
[

e Informed C’omymém; bua!!b-U;ﬂfgrSgnlm é}géa I?éd}_oérad.o'rg@(;éﬁonfc;r '.!'_{mq't{rhnsinihé'ék} Contay ~7°

‘ . -.-..Er«uﬂ?ﬁbh@é{oﬁ. e e



EXHIBIT 2
SCHEDULE 1
Menufaciveed S wog %‘éﬂlmu s P
: ; | Housing & N ts Program
Inspection Report st onig s Mo Un i
Phone: 1-800-819-3180 or Fax to 573-522-2509
Consumer Information Home Information
JEFR & ANN GRADY Dato of Manufacture: 09/04/2009
1817 MORVEN ‘ Model; 2853 Gradycone
OVERLAND, MO 63114 Staie Seal: 032598
Home Phone: (314) 427-7350 Serial Number: 2853
Work Phone: (314) 537-5639 Size: 32x 46
Installation Date: 11/16/2009
Inspection Date: 11/24/2009
Inspector Name: Tim Haden
Dealer-MD
5 STAR HOMES & DEV. CO, INC, Responsibilites
69 SCHAPER RD. * Manufacturer to correct items: 1
FORISTELL, MO 63348 Dealer to comrect ifems: 2-5
Phone: (636) 463-2262
C&?’I‘IE\;‘{E\IA)PRI INDUSTRIES, INC Note: At the time of this inspection tho 'mstallation of this
1000 WEST WATER ST i modular unit was incomplate, Additional inspections will be

PINCKNEYVILLE, IL, 62274 ~ conduocted,

Phone: (618) 357-5361
{¥] Basement ¥} Poured/Block Foundation .Footmgs [Runners [1BasePad [FlSlab

Pursuant te section R-104,1 of the JRC, these iters are not in compliance,
ARY OF FACTURER DEFECTS!

1) The section of roof built on site to tie the roof sections together is not properly constructed according o the manufactures
setup and erection manual and R802, 2006 IRC, Also, there is insufficlent consirvetion information provided in the
manvfaciutes approved design for the construction of this roof seation, finishing the fnterior walls and insulation, The
finighed construciion of this roof section and interior walls will require on-site inspection and approval by the manufactures
approved third party inspection ageney.

Deater to correct the following set up deficlencies within 20 days,
SUMMARY OF DEALER ITEMS:

2) The Wood foundation wall is not properly constructed,

a) The sheathing is not fastened to the studs properly, The sheathing is required to be fastencd to siuds using 6d nails spaced
at 6" on the edges and 12" at intermediate supports,

b) There I8 no header Installed in the wood foundation wall in the bump-out for the fireplace.

¢) The sheathing does not cover the window headers,

&) The corners of the wood foundation walt are not fastened together properly. The corner studs are requued to be fastened
together using 16d nails spaced at 12",

o) The bottom plate of the wall is niot bolted fo the foundation,

See manufactures set up and erection manual, manufactures approved foundation plan and R602 2006 IRC,

3) The support columns arve not fastoned in place to prevent lateral displacoment as required. R407.3 2006 IRC,

4) There are eleciric NM cables installed at angles and atiached directly fo the bottom of the floor joists in the basement,
These NM eleciric cables are requiredt to be run through bored holes in the floor joisis or on mnning hoards. B3702.4 2006
IRC.

5) The front half of the home is Installed over an unconditioned crawl space, The floor over the crawl space is required to be
insulated according to N1102 and table N1102.1 2006 IRC. Also, the basement foundation wood wall and rim joist is
required to be insnlated and the area conditioned, or the floor over the basoment area will require insulation according to
N1102 and table N1102.1 2006 IRC,



EXHIBIT 3
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ROBER'I‘ B, CLAVIONITE

) Chalmm* .
CONNIE MURRAY -
" JerRDAVIS
) mnmmmm'r'
; mmcvm K

) Januatys 2010
‘_geff Kisten..

69 Scl
_Podst:

- Missaigri'l’élflic Service 'Cqmrfiissién‘

: POSI‘OFETCEBOX3$0
JEFBERSONCHYMSSOURISSIM
- - §13-751-3234 )
573-'151-1841 (Fax Number)
bﬁpz!/www.p’se.mo £ov
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MO 63348 ‘ '

. RB Grady,}eff and Atin

:'_ ' Death Kasten,

- = O Decéfiber 1; mosv

-hotne (setial nulnbef28

. DANA K JOYCE
Dlrestor, Adminlsteation and
Regulalory Polley

*  ROBERT SCHALLENBERG
Direetor, Vtllty Sevloes .

NATELLE DIETRICH
Dlrw(or. Uillity Operations

- VACANT
mqfcmﬁkegulmrthudge

KEVIN A. THOMPSON .
. General Connsed

ol we:e futnlshed withs notice of mspect:on of the C¢nt¢mpt£ Industﬁee modular

ve conducted.g red

3 ed by Jeff: dAnnGrad d ditected to cortect s edﬁeddeﬁéiwdesiuthe
home. T hanemn Spoction and dfouad thatpthc deficlences tedn

st':ts.lgI thd matiufac home. I
spccuon :epott dated November 24, 2009 ligve not been Cotrected.
iiless th deficiéncies notcd in the previous letter afe éoteected within ten (i days fron the. receipt ot‘ this
. Ietter, and & wotk ordqrs ed.by the homeowner indicating that the deﬁcie.u es have bisen cotrected is
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NtIOZ and tablo Nl 102 I 2006 IRQ Re*inspected IISIIO, incomplete. :

EXHIBIT 3

SCHEDULEt
e LmEEL T Masiuf red}simd%gggtggvnﬁsl’rf
. TS . . L g Ve s -
Inspeétion Report:--; R ; anggmnoxss?)u??ftmcoy MOGSIO
‘ v A : R ' Phone:sooslosnsoormxms';s-szzm
' Consumer Information '~ -. " Home Inforniion -
JEFF & ANN GRADY ) . Dato of Manufactnro; 09!04!2009 i
1817 MORVEN . . ...+ - .. Model: 2853 Gradycone
OVERLAND, MO 63114 - S © Stato Seal; 032598
Homo Phone: (314) 427-7350 T Sertal Numbor: 2853 -
: o Size:32x46 -

~ ‘Work Phone: (314) 537—5639 :
. - Installation Date; "11/16/2009

Tnspeotion Date: 11/24/2009.
Tnspéctor Namo: Tim Haden

Dg,gIer—I\rﬂ)

5STAR HOMES &DEV CO, INC, Reésponsibilities

69 SCHAPER R, _ Manufacturer to corroot items; 1

FORISTELL; MO 63348 - Doaler to corroot items;2-5

Phone‘ (636)463-2262 : : .

'CONG‘E‘BMPRI INDUS'IRIES INC . Note: At tho time of this ilfspectmﬂ the installation of thxs

- 1000 WEST WATER §T .. - + - modular unit was incomplete Addltional inspections wﬂlbe
PINCKNEYVILLB ILﬁ2274 . T U conducted ) . .

- Phone: (618) 357-5361 L. .
E] Basoment .PouredeIockFoundaﬁon .Footmgs @Runne:s %Base Fod %Slab

Pursuant to section R—104.1 of the mc, thm ltems are ot in compliance. .

.- 1) The seotion of roof built on sité to tie the roof sootions together is not propeﬂy const:uoted according tothe manufictures

. set fip and erection manual and R802, 2006 IRC. Also, there is Ingifficfent constrotion information provided in the
manufachuos tipproved dosigni for the constrootion of this roofseotxon. finishing the interior walls and insulation, The
¢ finished construction of this roof seotiod and interior walls will tequire on-site inspection a,nd opproval by tho mahufaofures -

approved thhd party inspoouon agenoy Re—tnspected 1/5/10, tucomplete. ,

Doa!er to oorroct tho following set up deftctenolos wlthio 204 ays.

R OF AL R e

2) ‘The Wood foundation wall is; not pmperly oonstruotoi _
-a) The sheathing isnot fastened to-thé studs properly. The sheathing Is mquired to be fastened to studs uslng 6c1 natls spacod
- at 6" onthe edges and 12" at intermodtate supports, Re-inspected 175110, corrected,
il:g ‘Thore is no header installod m the wood foundatlon wall in'the bump-out for tha ﬁroplaoo Re-iuﬁpected 115110,

complete .
. ©) Tho shoathing docs 1ot cowr the windovt' headers. Re-tnspeoted 1!5/10, coweotem : .
. d) Theé corriers of tho wodd foundation wall azd fiot fastened togothér propetly. 'Ihe corno;r st;;ds arefequired to bb fastened o
- togother using 164 rialls spacéd at 12", Redfispected /5710, corrected, |
e) The bottom plate of tlip.wall is not boitod to the foyndsation, Re-inspected 11‘5!10, lncomp!ote. .
"Seo fanufadtures st up and erestion mianual; inanufaetires approved foundation plan add R602 2006 IRC,
3) ‘The support ¢oluinns are not fastenod in placo to pmvent latemt disptacement s requirod. R407.3 2006 lRC Re-t
- Inspected ¥/5/10, iricomplete,: = - ; '
© -4) There ate eleotric NM ¢ables: instal[ed ot a,ngtpa and attaohed dmootly to tho bottont of tha ﬂoorjotsts in the basoment.
+“These NM elcotrlo cablos are requlied to bo nm thmugh bored hoIos iathe ﬂoorjolsts of on runntng boards E3702 4. 2006
" IRC. Re-fnspected 175110, laconiplete, .~ | .
5) ‘The front half of the honts is.Installed ovér af unconclltloned crawl pace, 'ma ﬂoor over ho crdwl spaoe is requtred to'be
- ‘insulaled acoordlig to N1102 and tabloN1102.1 2006 IRC, Also, tho baserfierit fouridation wood wall sid tli joist is, _
tequlrod 10 be dusitlated dnd thoa.téa condiuooed, or tlie floot over the basemeot area will requlre insulation according to L
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EXHIBIT 4
WESS A, HENDERSON
Execulive Director
- Commissioners. DANA K, JOYCE
ROBERTM, CLAYTON HI Plrestor, Adwlalsteatton and
* . » 3 ) I egulafory Polley
 Chalmasa Missouri Public Service Commission RODERTSCHALLENDERG
JEFEDAYIS POST OFFICE BOX 4 Dlrestor, Uttlity Services
. FFICE BOX 360 .
TERRY M, JARRETT _ JEFRRRSON CITY MISSOURI 65102 . Dot G Contlns
KEVIN GUNN . 57349513234 ) '
.. . 513-751-1847 (Pax Number) .- STEVEN C.REED
- - ROBERT 8. KENNEY hﬂprllwng.psc.mo.gov Secmury!Ger}eﬂl Counsel
. . KEVIN A, THOMPSON
} Chief Siaff Counsel
March 11, 2010
Jeff Kasten
5 Star Homes and Development Company, Ine,
69 Schaper Road

Foristell, MO 63348
RE: Final Notice
Dear Mr. Kasten: - | o '

This letter is our final notice to you regarding your company’s repeated failure to repair the
Grady home and to deliver three new homes sold by your dealership,

Please bo warned that any further delay on your part to take the corrective actions required of
your dealership, under Missouri statute and Commission rule, will result in our taking legal

~ action against your company.

Our records indicate that 5 Star Homes and Development Co., Inc. (5 Star) has four outstandmg

. consumer complaints with our office; one complaint is for a home sold and set up by 5 Star in

* which our Field Inspector, Tim Haden, identified various installation deficiencies which have not
been cortected, and three complaints are for homes sold.by 5 Star in which the buyers made a
down payment as required, however, 5 Star has repeatedly failed to make delivory to the buyers,

. Regarding the Jeff and Ann Grady home located at 25453 Maywood Road, in Versailles,
.. Missoiiri, 5 Star has repeatedly failed to correct the deficiencies noted by our Field Inspector,
.- Tim Haden, which he communicated to you by aletter dated Decembier 1, 2009; along witha
" .copy of the original inspection report dated November 24, 2009, 'I‘his first letter gave 5'Star 20
' days to make the necessary repairs.. 5 Star failed to make the TEpAIrs.. :

-Wesent 5 Star a second letter and second mspectlon repott of the Grady home dated January 8,
' 2010; allowmg another 10 ddys to make the requited repairs, To date, we have not received any
- repair of work orders from 5 Star indicating the completion-of the required repaus Failure to
correct these deficiencies violates Sectxon 700.100 RSMo. .

tnformed Consurmers, Quality. Uttty Services, and a I_)gdléared Organim thots for Misserrians in ilge Hst Cerimrg )



E Ieff Kasten

5 Stat Homes and Development Company, Inc.
March 11, 2010

Page 2

Furthermore, Section 700.045 (5) states it shall be a misdemeanor to fail to correct a code
violation in a modular unit within a reasonable time not to exceed 90 days after being ordered to
do soin writmg by an authorized representative of the Commission.

- In addition, we have not received any information fiom 5 Star regarding the hones sold and not
delivered to their buyers; Timothy Gordon of 2842 Foxwood Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri,
and Kenneth White of 175 Criderville, O’Fallon, M1ssour1 and Michelle & Hans Mugler of 131

College Avenue, Kirkwood, Missouri,.

A letter dated November 3, 2009, along with a copy of each buyer’s complaint against your
company was mailed to 5 Star requiring the delivery of the homes to each buyer. However, as of
this date, the homes still have not been delivered to the buyers. (Copies are attached),

Taking money from buyers and not deliv}eriljng and setting up the new homes are violations of
Section 700, 100.3‘ (4) and (6) and the Missouri Merchandising Practices Act Section 407,020,

If the.corrections to the Grady home are not mado, and the Gordon, White and Mugler homes acG
not delivered within 10 days from the date of this third and final letter to you on this matter, a
formal complaint will be filed against 5 Star seeking the revocation of the dealer registration and
permission to seek penalties against 5 Star in Circuit Coust,

Should you have any questions, you may contact me at 1-800-819-3180,

éincerely, -

o Moo

Ron Pleus
Program Director
Manufactured Housmg & Modular Units Program
RP/sIr
" eo: RS, Borlin, Senior Staff Counsel -
| Enclosurw

Certiﬁed Mail No: #’7008 2810 0001 2932 7891

. ’ frgbmwd '(.‘bn;n'mm Qria[[ga _Uu‘ﬂlj’ -S‘e_n;.'ceé, and a Dedleated Qrém izalion for Ml_sqéurlans i the 2_!:! Century




Inspection Report

Consumer Information
JERF & ANN GRADY

1817 MORVEN
OVERLAND, MO 63114
Home Phone: {314) 427-7350
‘Work Phone: (314) 537-5639

Dealei-MD

5 STAR HOMES & DEV, CO, INC.
69 SCHAPER RD,

FORISTELL, MO 63348

Phone: (636) 463.2262

MEG-MD
CONTEMPRI INDUSTRIES, INC
1000 WEST WATER ST
PINCKNEY VILLE, IL, 62274
Phone: (618) 357-5361

EXHIBIT 4
SCHEDULE 1

Send Work Ordar to:
Manufactured Housing & Modutar Units Program
P.C., Box 360 Jelerson City, MO 65102
Phong: 1-800-819-3180 or Fax lo §73-522.2509

Home Information

Date of Manufacture: 09/04/2009
Model: 2853 Gradycone

State Seal; 032598

Serial Number: 2853

Size: 32 x 46

Instaliation Date: 11/16/2009
Inspeglion Date: 11/24/2000
Inspector Name; Tim Haden

Responsibilities
Manufasturer to correct items: |

Dealer to correct ifems: -5

Basement [Vl Poured/Block Foundation [TFootings [F]Runners FBasoPad [ISkab

Tursnant to sectlon R-104.1 of the IRC, these ftems ave not in compliance,

SUMMARY OF MANUFACTURER DERECTS:

1) The sectlon of roof built on site to fie the roof sections toge

ther is not properly constructed according to the manufactures set up and

erection manual and R802, 2006 IRC. Also, there is insufficiont construction information provided in the manufactures approved
design for the construction of this roof sectlon, finishing the interior walls and insulatlon, The finished construction of this roof section
and interior walls will require on-site inspection and approval by the manufactures approved third party Inspeciion agency. Re-
Inspecied 1/5/10, incomplete. Re-inspected 3/19/10, Manufac(ured compleied the onsite construction of the roof sectons, The
manufacture also submitted approved drawings for this onsite construetion, Third party inspectlon waived.

- Dealer to coxrect the following set up deficlencles within 20 days,

SUMMARY OF DEALER ITEMS:

2) The Wood foundatlon wall is not properly constructed. Re-inspected 3/19/10, completed by manufacture,

&) Tho sheathing is not fastened to the studs propexly. The sheathing is required to be fastened to studs using 6d nails spaced at 6" on
the edges and 12" at intermedato supporis. Re-inspected 1/5/10, corrected by manufacture,

b) There Is no header installed in the weod foundation wall in the bump-out for the fireplace. Re-inspected 1/5/10, incomplote, Re-

inspected 3/19/10, incomplete,

©) The sheathing docs not cover the window headers, Re-Inspeeted 1/5/10, corrected by manufacture,

d) The comers of the wood foundation wall are not fastened together properly. Tho comer studs are required to be fastened together
using 16d nails spaced at 12, Re-inspected 1/5/10, corrected by manufacture,

@) The bottom plate of the wall is not bolted 1o the fonndation, Ses manufactures set up and erectlon manual, manufactures approved
foundation plan and R602 2006 IRC, Re-Inspected 1/5/10, incomplete, Re-Inspected 3/19/10, corrected by homeowner.

3) The support colurns are not fastened in place to provent lateral displacement as required. R407.3 2006 IRC. Re-inspected 1/5/10,
incomplete. Re-fuspected 3/19/10, corracted by homeowney, '

4) Thero are eleciric NM cables installed at angles and attached directly to the bottom of the floor joists in the basement, These NM
electric cables are required to bo run through bored holes in the floor joists or on running boards. B3702.4 2006 IRC, Re-ing pected
1/5/10, incomplete, Re-inspected 3/19/10, Incomplete,

5) The front half of the home is installed over an wnconditfoned erawl space. The floor over the crawl space is required to be insulated
according to N1102 and table N1102,1 2006 IRC, Also, the basement foundation wood wall and Him Jofst Is required to ba insulated
and the area conditioned, or the floor over the basement area will require insulation according to N1502 and tablo N1102.1 2006 IRC.
Re-fnspected 1/5/10, fncomplete, Re-inspected 3/19710, corrected by homeowner.



EXHIBIT 5

o/Comi}ilislbgén - . .
' WESS A, HENDERSON

ODERT onm ’ . . R
RODERT M CLAXTON I R ~ Executive Divector

Chatrrian . N . ) .
JEFE DAVIS , s et e , " DANAK. JOYCE
§ co Missouri Public Service Commission Diecten, Admlalstration and
TERRY M, JARRETT . . . egulptory Polley
‘ L , . ROBERT SHALLENBERG
e R = il o
ROBERT 8, KENNEY : ‘ 573,1'§_3234 M ' NATELLE DIETRICI.
. 573758-1847 (Fax Nunubes) Direstor, Utility Operatlons
hitpilfwww.psemo poy . STEYEN C, REED
B Secretary/General Counsel -
KEVIN A, THOMPSON
Chief Staft Connsel
-
November 03, 2009
5 STAR HOMES & DEV, CO, ING,

69 SCHAPER RD _ . L .
FORISTELL, MO 63348 - “ COPY
RE: GORDON, TIMOTHY § & DONNA M . S,

Dear Sir or Madan:

This s to iﬁform you that the Department of Manufactured Hou‘e;ing and Modular Units has received a consumer complaiit involving a
. manufiotured homg purchased from your dealorship, The consumer’s complaint forin is enolosed. . o

Pursuant to Section 700.100.3(6) RSMo 1994, manufactured homeo dealors am‘fes;ion}efble to arrange for the proper initial setup of.any
manyfaotured home.or modular unit purchased from thelr dealership, untess the dealér receives a written waiver of that servico from the

purchaser or his authorized agent.

_-Please investigato this complaint and refer to any items on the complaint form that indy indicato setup problems, “You are required to correct
any tioted setup defiolencies you are responsible for and mall or fax the enclosed work order to this offico within 20 days from tecelpt of this
nofification, The work order must be signod by the homeowier, and must list any setup deficiencles that have been corrected,

A Manufactured Housing Tnspootor will contaet this homeowner after 20 days to see if their complaint has been resolved. Ifnecessary, the
-Inspestor will schedule a complete inspection of the hoe, ineluding setup, ) .

Please noto that failure to correot setap deficloncios could result in a formal complaint being brought before the Public Service Commission for
enforcement measures, ) . _ -

Thank you for yout prompt attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contaot the Manufactured Housing &
_Modular Unit Program at 800-819-3180, - : '

' S_lggerely,

o Ot =N
Yarsy ey

: Ron Pleus, Dirootor - ,‘ :
-Manufacturéd Housing & Modular Units Program

Enolosure




' EXHIBIT 5
«mi ‘ . o SCHEDULE 1
;.,p ' Missouri Public Service Commission
;ﬁ&*ﬁ)

Manufactured Housing 8& Modular Unit Program
Inspection Request/ Constumer Complaint Form

Ploasa it iy ortypo. ' 09-000, 5¢
CONSUNER INFORMATION(B_E@Q‘BEE} L o OFFIGE USE ONLY '
Moo 170 i, 7. 1 DOMA_M. GOROIL/ | Fotimal) T, % Daina
Addkoss D84 QA FORWOND LR, . o0 Jos o) Ry f515
CityStalZio 1 4 R V/) A0 HEIGHTS, Missoles 63042 Delo ot inquly: Datoof Restll: 11/ 3/04?
comty ST 20018 ’ " e HOME INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
WorkPhone 4 )/ 4 (Retiee ) . @{Nw‘of G Used. @sfngte or O Mult-Section
HomaPhons 27,7 . ‘9\‘]’81— 4&9\? ‘ Setlp ngﬂmneqt [ Foundallon [ Plers
Othor Phiond 3 /¢/ - EN | Sl Fumbor GEQUIRED) /A (97 MADS 17)
MANUFAGTURER! FORMATIONL_EQLJ_LEQ) ) "} HUD Label Number
Voo CoTEMPEL HTREE {MNSTRIES, zre Mesd p)eiy) jAvey ZE (RAvcH)
Aiess ot WEST WATER. STREET | Datoof Manufacture: 5 )/ /)-  Deloci Detvory: ¢ /4
Giiyfsmtelz}p P/NC £l A 4 ‘ _ Fias o home boen moved from originslfocaten? [} Yes' [zt o
DEALER INFORMA%ON taeﬁfii’ﬁéé ' Are yoi o rstomnec of hahome? ([ Yes (] No
oo % 570 JI0ME. F L1 OB QLA 1 'm'STALLEmNFoRmAﬁON {IF KNOWN)
s p7 SLAPER. ) o _
ClyistalelZip £ STE 3 Decal
- REASON FOR REQUEST ¢g§gu|ag )
: Llst each mmmmwww@w&_
“OEALEse. HASHS G000 OF (LR LN Zééjagus#/a,{m pe. S 1o f?}c’fwcy/’)

2 prcrm;ef .sm 81, foo /5 AT ADUEH T <

4. ‘1.-‘[ &

LR, m»m’;mkwm mmce" o/z_/f/s ('az,ﬂ/mﬂr e

| A Mﬁuﬂt in” DETVRA) CALLS wHen) wid LEAYE INEHL$ES
LW CANIT SPLL OUR. CORREMT Homig.

Bé ll‘ "‘Ani .10 f £ :fl’ lljjj g[o EATIC M Hff lh
% UL WAL K DUT. BASEANENT (Compuerin EARE 0BT ) LS PRI IRTHERED UMECESIARIA
:: A Ag s MRk & IWTERLEST vl A1, fA) OUE, CONSTAVE 108/ NAR L, WITH. A COLR {1

12 (L LORS 104 _ LOAN Wit H8ainlis Al 15T 8 ALK (TpilTir QUES vk KL 2D 0 [
. T " l

. e e YOV T3 2000

R

VMANUFACT UREDEOUSING
NERART .

"~ Aflach additionel al;eéis i necessary.

" F'This form st hé cornpleted ' 10 Bll] of 8ate or Pireh j
RETURNTO:  Manufactured Houslng & Modular Unit Program PHONE- 300-819 3180

e P.0. Box 30, Joffrson Oty MO 6102 y EAX: §73:620:2500

Revisod: Jatiiay 29, 2008



EXHIBIT 5

C SCHEDULE 2

oA . Missouri Public Service Commission
pigts 5 Manufactured Housing & Modular Unit Program |
7. Inspection Request/Consumer-Complaint Form

__ Plessopinleghyortypo. 09- 0001577

G i . OFFICEUSEONLY -
New AZamed LD (bt ‘ rioNers [ e, Reupeth ()
Moy (0 rided i Me_De. Ispsdor 0 0 p gl Pootdby G5

ShyiStetelZly 12 // ) 0 fa330ls o Dalo of Inqulry: ja_

¢ DaleofRecalpt: 13- 9
County 5‘)( {1@/‘/.3{'- 240 s

N DNAREQUIRED

WoikPhote -/ 2, 242 bs : ‘O New op q Ussd [ Single gy (g MuliSoction
HomePhone  (* 1 ¢ ©- . | SetUp (3Basement [ Foundalon [} Plers
Other Phono L W . - Sorial Number (REQUIRED)

HUD Labe! Nuraber

Model '

, Date of Manufaclure; Date of Delivery:

Has the homea been maved fiom origlnal bealion? [3 Yos [ No
| Ao youthe fist oumer of the home? T} Yes [} No
INSTALLER INFORMATION (iF KNOWN)
Name! :

) 4’.;,.\! > 1 5 _ o 0 BT bhtd, 4 ’
' List each concem separately, Do not wrile concerns In paragraph form.

P} -
. D PR-T#]

-

121ye1ve Guiifniy Ae, /;;//_'37;,;?@
Z) 37 * ,

)
)
)
& 220 was quaible suire o 2. ,zgke‘ ?fmgﬂ 9-7-09 Sugpssc 4 shirt Tiw
: A par and have 4o teolae hole i dinnwel aet oleen ey k

17 .
6. i1
- 4

1w

e bheew Aicel 4o 5o "méti)dn Ldowt drust HemVos complek (ol
! AL, UG 2 ' " ; Aj £ 9

S0 Ao 7

st

y)

NEOAT YY1
i, JD ChEI'vDe I
B, T T NOV 0 2 2009
t, ; : B - _ : :
16, K _ MANUFACTURED HOUSING
. Attach addittonal sheots If necessary, - UEFARTMENT
Iﬂﬂ a g , - ¥ : 0 - g?/p?

I8 ¥orm must be comploted in full and submitted with a cony of (e BIL of Sal ase Adréerignt, (REQUIRED)

RETURNTO:  Manufactured Housing & Modular Unlt Program - PHONE: 800-819-3180 ’
P.0. Box 360, Jofferson City, MO 65102 - _FAX: 573.522-2609

Ravised: Jaurary 20, 2006




Feb 01 10 10:48a Michelle Mugler 31490907/ .1

R EXHIBIT 5
— G Missouri Public Service Commission ~ SCHEDULE 3
%) Manufactured Housing & Modular Unit Program
," > Inspection Request/Consumer Complaint Form
Pleaso printlegibly or type. . /ﬂ - é)ﬂﬂd ﬁ/
CONSUMER INFORMATION (REQUIRED] ) ' OFFICEUSEONLY
e [Wichelle « HanS MugleR Rt [z le [1)iehelle 4 HA0s
Addess 151 (o kcac fve. © nspecr Jplo ] Seiedly g2
CiySitee K\KKUJG’@ MO bdlAad “Data of Inquhy: Date of Recelpt 5 /7 /1)
Cony 8, Lot S ' " HOME INFORMATION {REQUIRED) '
| WokPhowe . R4 484 -8 A, : - | ONew op g Used . [ Single o £ Muli-Section
HomePhone  a\4- Q09 -~ 071\ SelUp [ Basement [Foundation [Prs
Qther Phone 214~ 5%"[854 Sefial Number (REQUIRED}
_ MANUFACTURER INFORMATION (REQUIRED) HUO Labal Nuniber
Name _ Coydenpri Tiones | Mocd
Addess 1000 Ljest Woden, Date of Manufachire; Dats of Defivery:
City/StalelZip PlncKan[ le IL baa}% Has the homeo beon moved hom edglnallocation? [ Yes ) Mo .
. DEALER INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Ave you the first ownerof the home? [ Yes [ No
e HL St BolwES . | INSTALLER INFORMATIGN {iF KNOWR)
ris L4 Sehaner R . | oo - |

REASON FOR REQUEST (gEQUiREDj )
List each concemn separately. Do notwrite concemns n patagraph form.

_Condrack wf He Sar-Horves daled Mgl 21,2008 4kl dm}m& home

ICil'nyfaw:‘pr ORI ‘.E“ MO gﬁ%ﬁ ' Docal

- &de Nor readd fov homa%o. he, neFalled: Hhnas & Stan. (eeds 1o do
"~ Packfitd yay 7 ' - .

Buld Poral and popf W

Buld Lay Ronmi

1.

2

3

4, .

:‘ puld qaraae. and'&ooF WY
1

8,

9

Sed-the howme, + instull ~qu home. -

sl Sl plate. + Peamns NE C.E.I V- ET

w Baseent slnirs ~ ' | J 1Y

1o r dﬂ\ff’,uwiﬁ! **&dMKS I FE—L—M’:OT .20.10

S . — ' MANUEECTURED HOUSING

EPARTN

Attach additional sheets if necassary.

ngnahmotcons:mmggg ED) Nwwu_ Nuialoh ' Dale A.+]: 3-010

This fonn must be completed In full and submitted with topy of the Bill of Sale or Purchase Agrespent. (REQUIRED) -
. RETURN TO: Manwfastured Houslng & Modutar Unit Frogram : ‘PHONE: 840-815-31480

_P.0O. Box 360, Jefforson City, MO 65102 ' FAX: 573.592-9508 -
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Commisstoners -

ROBERT M CLAYTON Il
. Chalrman

JEFFDAVIS
TERRY M, JARRETT

KEVIN GUNN
RODERT §, KENNEY

January 11, 2010

Missouri Public Service Commission

POST OFFICE BOX 360
JEFFERSON CITY MISSOURI 65102
571-151-3234
5739511847 (Fax Number)
hitpibwwwpseamo.gov

INVOICE

5 STAR HOMES & DEV. GO, INC.

69 SCHAPER RD.,
FORISTELL, MO 63348
Reglstration #: 1232701

Date of Inspaction: 11/24/2009

Date of Reinspection: 01/06/2010

Consumers Information:
GRADY, JEFF & ANN
Registration #: 09-000151

COPY

EXHIBIT

WESS A. HENDERSON
Exccuflve Divector
DANAK, JOYCE

Director, Admlinlsfeation and
Regulstory Polley
ROBERT SHALLENBERG

° Director, Utility Services
NATELLE DIETRICH
Dlrector, Utility Operations
STEVEN C.REED
Secrelary/General Counsel

KEVIN A, THOMPSON

Chief Staff Counsel

Invoice Number: 3006

Invoice Amount: $200.00

Payment Due Date: 01/25/2010

Ploase detach botom portion of Invoice and relum with payment by due date to the Missour Pubfie Service Commission, Menufaclured Housing & Modular Unit
Program, P.Q. Box 380, Jefferson Gily, MO 66102, Chack lo be made payabls o the Missour! Direclor of Revanus,

Ll e el i T Ny SRR P S g S S R S g S —"

Transmitta) Number (PSC OFFICE)

Check Number

Check Amount

{nvolce Number: 3006
Dealer Information:

5 STAR HOMES & DEV, CO, INC,
69 SCHAPER RD,

FORISTELL, MO 63348
Reglstration # 1232701

Payment Due Date: 01/25/2010

Paym’ent Amount:

Flle #: 1232701

Consumenr's Information:

" GRADY, JEFF & ANN

 Reglsiration #: 09000161

Date of Inspaction: 11/24/2009
Date of Reinspection: 01/06/2010



